GLO-RAY®
Designer Buffet Warmer
REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST
GR2BW-24
GR2BW-30
GR2BW-36
GR2BW-42

GR2BW SERIES
DESIGNER BUFFET WARMER
Model Designation
GR2BW-XX
CAUTION - Use of replacement parts other
than those supplied by Hatco Corporation
may result in damage to the unit or injury
to personnel.
G= Glo
R= Ray
2= Designer
B= Buffet
W=Warmer
X= Heated length
in inches
Form No. GR2BWRP-0302 2 Printed in U.S.A.
17
10
20, 21
10
3
19
3
9
9
18
12
15, 16
23
6
8
4
7
26
27
2
1 22
14
13
524, 25
11
Form No. GR2BWRP-0302 3 Printed in U.S.A.
1 Rubber Foot with Hardware R05.30.064.00 4
2 4" (10 cm) Designer Leg Kit
(Optional) R04.32.173.00 4
3 Light Socket 02.30.044.00 2-6
4 Thermostat, Base R02.16.039.00 1
5 Thermostat Knob 05.30.018.00 1
6 Infinite Switch Knob 05.30.043.00 1
7 Terminal Block R02.15.030.00 1
8 Toggle Switch R02.19.008A.00 1
9 Thumb Screw 05.04.305.00 4
PARTS COMMON TO ALL MODELS
10 Acorn Nut 05.04.105.00 4
11 End Cover 04.08.055.00 2
12 Bracket with Insulation R04.09.056.00 2
13 Rubber Boot for Toggle Switch,
Slip On 02.20.283.00 1
14 Rubber Boot for Toggle Switch,
Threaded (Optional) 02.20.040.00 1
15 Plastic Bullnose Corner, Grey 04.09.078.00 8
16 Plastic Bullnose Corner, Black 04.09.078BK.00 8
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
17 Heating Element, Upper, 500 Watt
18 Guard, Upper Element
19 Light Bulb, Shatter Resistant
20 Breath Protector with Hardware,
8" (20 cm) (Qty. 2)
21 Breath Protector with Hardware,
14" (36 cm) (Qty. 2)
22 Heating Element, Lower, 350 Watt
23 Infinite Switch (Optional)
24 Indicator Light, Red